G

S m
= O
Date: June17,2021 o f’_:
¢ -
To: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors = -
= W
CC: County Executive Office &J L
From: Executive Director Brian Wayt, Sheriff-Coroner Department
Re: ASR Control #:N/A Meeting Date: 6/22 No. 871]
Subject: Approve Amendment Number One to NTT America, Inc. Contract

Explanation: Upon further review, the Sheriff-Coroner Department would like add the Cumulative
Contract total to the Recommended Action of the Agenda Staff Report.

[<] Revised Recommended Action(s)

Authorize-the-Gounty-Proeurement-Officer-or-authorized-Deputy-to-execute-Amendment Number-One-to
the-NTT-America-lne—contract-for Ciseo-SMARTret- Maintenance Bundles-for-the-term-of fune-29,-2021;
throughJune-28,2022-in-an-amount-not-to-exceed-for-a-total contract-amount 0f$706,117 renewablefor
onreadditional-one-year term.

Authorize the County Procurement Officer or authorized Deputy to execute Amendment Number One to
the NTT America, Inc. contract for Cisco SMARTnet Maintenance Bundles, for the term of June 29, 2021,
through June 28, 2022 in an amount not to exceed for a total contractamount of $706,117, for a cumulative

contract total of $2,231,712, renewable for one additional one-year term.

[ ] Make modifications to the:
[] Subject [] Background Information [ Summary [_] Financial Impact

ATTACHMENT(S):
[] Revised Attachments (attach revised attachment(s) and redlined copy(s))



